
DEVINE
ILLI ET

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HARRY N MALONEJune 19, 2013 T603.695.8532

HMALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL
ELECTRONIC MAIL

Debra Howland, Executive Director &
Secretary
NJ-I Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

Re: DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC d/b/a FairPoint
Communications - NNE
Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain Aerial Cables Over and
Across Public Waters in Somersworth

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for inclusion in the record in the above-referenced proceeding is an
Affidavit and Affidavit of Publication pursuant to Order No. 25,520.

A compact disk containing the Affidavits is also enclosed.

Very t tily your

HarryN.Ma ne

HNM:aec

Enclosures

cc: Electronic Service List
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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

DT 13-052 

NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE OPERATIONS LLC 
d/b/a FairPoint Communications - NNE 

Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain Aerial Cables 
Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

AFFIDAVIT OF HARRY N. MALONE 

The undersigned, Harry N. Malone, being first duly sworn, deposes and says as follows: 

In its Order No. 25,520 issued June 10, 2013 in regard to Northern New England 

Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint Communications - NNE ("FairPoint") Petition for 

Authorization to Construct and Maintain Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in 

Somersworth, the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the "Commission") directed 

FairPoint to "provide a copy of this order to (i) Town Clerk of Somersworth, (ii) the New 

Hampshire Attorney General and owners of the land bordering on said public waters at the 

location of the crossing, pursuant to RSA 371:19, (iii) the Department of Environmental 

Services, and (iv) pursuant to RSA 422-13: 13, the New Hampshire Department of Transportation 

and the Office of Secretary, U.S. Department of Commerce by first class mail, no later than June 

17, 2013 and to be documented by affidavit filed with this office on or before June 24, 2013." 

2. 	The attached confirmation of certified mailings from the United States Postal 

Service shows that copies of Order No. 25,520 were sent according to the provisions of the 

Order. 



I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained in this affidavit is true to the best 

of my knowledge. 

Dated this 1 9th  day of June, 2013. 

Harry N. Malon 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19 th  day of June, 2013. 

My Commission Expires: 

I KELLYL MARTIN 
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE  * 
Commission Expires September 23, 2014 
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UNION LEADER CORPORATION 

P0 BOX 9513 
MANCHESTER, NH 03108 

0000047966 
DEVINE MILLMET & BRANCH PA 
ATTN: ANN OUELLETTE 
111 AMHERST ST 
MANCHESTER NH 03101 

I hereby certify that the legal notice: (0000719190) PUB UTILITIES--DT 13-052 
was published in the New Hampshire Union Leader 
printed at Manchester, NH by the Union Leader Corp. 
On: 
06/16/2013. 

State of New Hampshire 
Hillsborough County 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

17 

 

day of 

Notary PtibIic 

,. 
MY 

MIss;oN 

4I:?),5 	J 
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Legal Notice 
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
Dl’ 13.065 

NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELE- 
PHONE OPERATIONS LLC dtbla 
FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS NNE 

Petition to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications 

Cables across a New Hampshire Railroad 
Summary of Supplemental Order Nisi 

Granting License 
NOTICE OF ORDER NO. 25,521 

June 10. 2013 
SUMMARY OF ORDER 

On March 4. 2013, Northern New Eng-
land Telephone Operations LLC d/b/a 
FairFolot Communicalions-NNE 
(Fairpoinil filed a petition pursuant to RSA 
37117 requesting a license to temporarily 
construct and maintain an aerial plant 
crossing a state-owned railroad in the 
town of Somersworth New Hampshire. 
According to the petition, the proposed 
crossing will be placed between two exist-
ing utility poles in the existing public 
right-of-way. On May 10. 2013. the 
Commission issued Order fOal No. 25.508 
approamP Fsirpoint’e request and setting 
dates for notice and publication of the 
Order [Oar On June 5, 2013. FatrPoint 
lied an eripedited motion to extend the 
notice and publication dates and schedule, 
stating that due to a niencal error, it had 
failed to meet any of the notice and pub-
lication requirements. FairPoint also re-
quested that the Commission waive Poor 
203 071e) and grant the motion on an 
expedited basis before the 10-day period 
for other parties to respond had expired. 

Th -petition and subsequent docket 
filings, other than any information for 
which confictintia] treatment is requested 
of or granted hi’ he Commission, are 
posted to the Commission’s website at 

torv/ 
Docieetbkj’2013 1 3-068.htmi. 

Staff reviewed Cairycint’s petition and 
subsecuentin filed a memorandum stating 
that the proposed construction and de-
signs tonform to apptrablV sections of the 
l’totionai Electrical Salem Code fNESQ. 
Staff recommended approval of CairPoint’s 
petition. autism to certain conditions to 
latch to eneuring the safe operadon and 
maintenance of the proposed crossing. 

Based on the information presented in 
FairPoint’s petition and Staff o memoran-
Snot, the Commission linde tne proposed 
crossin3 necessary for SairPoint to meet 
the reasonable requirements of reliable 
service to the public and that the re-
quested license may be exercised without 
substantially affecting the public rights to 
the affected arcs, as required for approval 
under 050 371,20 The petition is 
therefore approved on a nisi basis. 
FairPoint’a motion to extend the notice and 
publication dates and schedule is granted 
and, in that no party intervened regarding 
FsirPoint’a petition, FoirPoint’s request for 
a waiver of Puc 203,071e1 is also granted. 

FairPoint is authorized by Order Nisi to 
consn’uet. maintain and operate aerial 
plant and other lines over and across the 
state-owned railroad described in its peti-
lion and depicted in its filings. All persons 
interested in responding to the Order Vlsi 
may submit their comments or life a writ-
ten request for a hearing which states the 
reason and Oasis for a hearing no later 
than June 20. 2013 for the Comnmssiorfs 
consideration; and any party interested in 
responding to such comments or request 
for hearing shall do so no later than June 
24, 2013. The Order Nisi shall be effective 
June 25, 2013, unless the Commission 
orders otherwise. 
(BC - 	16) 

Legal Notice / 
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
DI 13-052 

NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELE- 
PHONE OPERATIONS D!BIA FAIRPOINT 

COMMUNICATIONS - NNE 
Petition for Authorization to Construct 
and Maintain Aerial Cables Over and 

Across Public Waters in Somersworth 
Summary of Supplemental Order 

Nis! Granting License 
NOTICE OF ORDER NO. 25,520 

June 10, 2013 
SUMMARY OF ORDER 

On February 15, 2013, Northern New 
England Telephone Operations. LLC 
(yairPoint) filed a petition pursuant to NSA 
371:17 requesting a license to temporarily 
construct and maintain aerial cables over 
and across Sairoon Falls River, a public 
waterway. between Somersworth. New 
Hampshire and Berwick, Maine. According 
to the petition the proposed crossing will 
be placed between existing utility poles in 
existing public rights-of-way. On May 10, 
2013, the Commission issued Order fiisj 
No. 25.507 approving FairPoint’.o request 
and acting dates for notice and publica-
tion with respect to the Order Old, On 
June 5, 2013. FairPoint filed an expedited 
motion to extend the notice and publica-
tion dotes and schedule, atatheg that due 
to a clerical error, it had failed to meet any 
of the notice and publication 
requirements. Fair-Point also requested 
that the Commission waive Puc 20J.O7)e) 
and grant the motion on an expediter -
bas’s before the 10-day period for other 
parties to respond had expired. 

The petition and subsequent docket 
filings, other ihan any information for 
wio’ch’ronfidenOai treatment is requested 
of, or granted by the Commission, are 
posted to the Commission’s wchsite at 
Ne’,.’/wwn.ue.nh.ao\/Reiuiatorot/  
Bocketblej2ClJ,liS- OSJ.hico4 

Staff renewed FairPoinfa petidori and 
subsequently filed a memorandum stating 
that the proposed construction and de-
signs conform is applicable sections of the 
National Electrical Safer’ Code NESts, 
Staff recommended anprte’ai of FairPoint a 
petition snb1cet to certain concintions re-
lated Is tneuong the sale operation and 
maintenance of the proposed crossings. 

Based on the information presented in 
FeirPoint’s petition and Staffs mereocan-
dune, the Commission finds the proposed 
crossings neeeosar",’ for P’airPeirtt to meet 
the reasonable requirements of reliable 
service to the public and that the cc-
quested license may he exercised without 
substantially affecting the public rights in 
the affected public waters, as required inc 
approval under NSA 37120 The petition 
is therefore approved on a n,isi basis. 
FairPoint’s motion to extend the notice and 
Publication dates and schedule is granted 
and, in that no party intervened regarding 
FairPoint’s petition. FairPoint a request for 
a waiver of Puc 203.071a] is also granted. 

FairPoint is authorized by Order rl°si to 
temporarily construct and maintain ’aerial 
cables and other loses over and across the 
public waters described in its petition and 
depicted in its filings. All persons 
interested in responding to the Order filial 
may submit their comments or file a writ-
ten request for a hearing which states the 
reason and basis for a hearing no later 
than June 20, 2013 for the Commission’s 
consideration: and wry parts interested in 
responding to such comments or request 
for hearing shall do so no later than June 
24, 2013. The Order biiai shall be effective 
June 26 2013, unless the Commission 
orders otherwise, 
(IlL - June 16) 

nover), Mitch Burke (attack, 
Bishop Guertin), Jason Camp-
bell (attack, Bedford), Josh Gal-
lant (attack. Pinkerton), Patrick 
Goff (midfield, Nashua South), 
Mitchell Green (goalie, Deny-
field School), Rob Hart (attack, 
Londonderry), Woody Hedberg 
(defense, Plymouth), Daniel 
Hicks (long-stick midfield, Lon-
donderry), Connor Holbrook 
(defense, Souhegan), Matt 
Ikawa (midfield, Winnacunnet), 
Carl Keating (defense, Hanover), 
Arthur Krogman (midfield, Ocr-
ryfield School), Brendan Megan 
(midfield, Pinkerton Academy), 
Matthew Mime (attack. Derry-
field School), Bennett Mosseau 
(long-stick midfield, Hopkin-
ton), Sebastian Olsen (goalie, St. 
Thomas), David Phelps (mid-
field, 101edford) 1  Noah Schwae-
gene (attack, St. Thomas), 
Mackenzie Tetreault (attack, 
Kingswood), Andrew Thurston 
(defenese, Exeter) and Taylor 
Wallace (midfield, Bedford). 

Es’rsJiiI& IsJ 

IuirwFntTiQ’ 
Jamfln Somero of New Ips-

wich and Crotched Mountain 
Golf Club was the top qualifier 
in Friday’s State Am qualifier 
at Montcalm Golf Club in En-
field. $omero sflot a75. 

In all, 12 players made the 
cut: Vince Kimball (Leba-
non, Hanover Country Club) 
76, leifrey Rogers (Stratham, 
Break ’ast Hill Golf Club) 77, 
Kurt Wuenschei (North Sutton, 
Bakist Hill Golf Club) 78, Dove 
Mollica (Stratham, Golf Club 
of New England) 80, Charles 
McNeeiey (Cambridge, Mass., 
Country Club of New Hamp-
shire) 80, Zach Pollard (Leba-
non. Hanover Country Club) 
81, Kevin Doherty (Bedford, 
Manchester Country Club) 
81, Kell Traffic (New Ipswich, 
Crotched Mountain) 81, Cohn 
McGee (Portsmouth, Pease 
Golf Club) 82, Tim Driscoli 
(Stratharn, Golf Club of New 
England) 82 and Thomas 
Bouchard (Milford, Nashua 
Country Club) 82. 

The next qualifiers will be 
Monday at Concord Country 
Club and Tuesday at Canter-
bury Woods Country Club. 



DEVINEMILLI M ET 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 12, 2013 HARRY N. MALONE 
T 6036958532 
F 603.669.8547 
HMALONE@DEVfNEMILLJMET.COM  

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NH Department of Justice 
Joseph Foster, Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE - Petition for Authorization to Construct and maintain 
Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

Dear Attorney Foster: 

Pursuant to Order No. 25,520 and pursuant to RSA 371:19 enclosed is a copy of the 
Supplemental Order nisi Granting License for your information in the referenced matter. 

Very duly yours, 

A ~111  Vj  
Harry N. Maione 

HNM:aec  �  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

� Print your name and address on the reverse 

Enclosure 	 SO that we can return the card to you. 
� Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

T s hce  

’F  

3(p+ 
ct  

A. Signature,,/4  

El Agent 
0 Addressee 

B. Recel d by (Printed N 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address belowc 0 No 

3. Service Type 
)ertified Mail 	0 Express Mail 

0 Registered 	0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 
£3 Insured Mail 	0 C . O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 	0 Yes 

2. Article Number 
(fl’ansfer from service label) 	 7003 0300 	 4 9 6 8  

PS Form 3811, February 2004 	 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-02-M-154( 

OEY!NE, MLLMET 	 111 AMHERST STREET 	 T 603.6A9.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.6A9 8547 	 CONCORD, NH 

PROFESSIONAL 	 NEW NAMPSHRE 	 DEnNEMLLcMET.COM  

ASSOCATON 	 03101 



El Agent 

o Address( 

E. Reqeived by (Printed Name) 	C. Oat: of Delive 

D Is delivery address different from item 17 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 	)c(o 

H. 

A. 

X 

,iA!aIj 

ATTORNE{3 4T L\/V 

June 12, 2013 HARRY 13. MALONE 
T 603695 8532 
F 603.669 8547 
HMALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET COM 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NH Dept. of Environmental Services 
Tom Burack, Commissioner 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE - Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain 
Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

Dear Commissioner Burack: 

Pursuant to Order No. 25,520 and pursuant to RSA 371:19 enclosed is a copy of the 
Supplemental Order nisi Granting License for your information in the referenced matter. 

Very truly you S, 

c4pu 
Harry N. M4one 

HNM:aec � Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

Enclosure 	 � Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

� Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

N 

 

L)C-~41-n e-4 ô -  Ev.  sey -61 
TD c 	u2L k Ccvvv 

C’4DrCDV-3 ’  t\34 
3. Service Type 

16Certified Mail 0 EpaIIH 
0 Registered 	0 Return Receipt for Meithandisi 
El Insured Mail 	0 C .O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 	0  Yes 
2. Article Number 	 -.. 

(fransfer from service label) 	 0000 9930 6324 
PS Form 3811, February 2004 	 Domestic Return Rece ipt 102595-02-M-154 

DEV1NE, M1LL1MET 	 111 AMHERST STREET 	 T 603,669.1000 	 V, A .   

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.663.8547 	 COCCORO, 

PROFESSiONAL 	 NEW HAMPSHIRE 	 DEVINEMILLIMET.COM  

ASSOCIATION 	 03101 



DEVINE 
MILLIMET 

ATTORNYS AT LW 

June 12, 2013 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Ms. Diane DuBois, City Clerk 
City of Somersworth 
One Government Way 
Somersworth, NH 03878 

HARRY N. MALONE 
1603.695.8532 
F 603 669.8547 
HMALONE@DEVtNEMILLJMET.COM  

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications NNE - Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain 
Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

Dear Ms. DuBois: 

Pursuant to Order No. 25,520 and pursuant to RSA 371:19 enclosed is a copy of the 
Supplemental Order nisi Granting License for your information in the referenced matter. 

P 
Very truly yoi4r 

Harry N. Milone 

HNM:aec 

Enclosure 

� Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

� Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

� Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or or, the front if space permits. 

Article Addressed to: 

CA -k1  

C 	vcy1e 

A. Signature 

X fjL b. 1oc1 Addressee 

B. RefeLb 	c. Die ofyelivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 	0 No 

3. Service Type 

)Certified Mail 	0 Express Mail 

tJ Registered 	0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 

0 Insured Mail 	0 C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 	0 ’Ł5 

2. Article Number 	 .. 	003 0500 0002 211 4944 
(Transfer from service label) 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 	 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-02-M-154 

DEV]NE, MILLMET 
	

111 AMHERST STREET 	 T 903.669.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 
& 9 RANCH 
	

MANCHESTER 	 F 603.669.8547 	 CONCORD, NH 

P R 0 FE  S S 0 N AL 
	

NEW HAMPSHiRE 	 DEVNEMILLMETCOM 

ASSOCIATION 
	

03101 



DEVINEMILLIMET  
ATTORNE’S AT LAW 

June 12, 2013 HARRY N. MALONE 
T603.695 8532 
F 603.669.8547 
HMALONE@DEVFNEMILLIMET.COM  

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

NH Dept. of Transportation 
Christopher Clement, Commissioner 
John 0. Morton Building 
P0 Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NINE - Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain 
Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

Dear Commissioner Clement: 

Pursuant to Order No. 25,520 and pursuant to RSA 422-B:13 enclosed is a copy of the 
Supplemental Order nisi Granting License for your information in the referenced matter. 

VeryruIy yours. 

Harry N Majone  

HNM:aec 	 � Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
� Print your name and address on the reverse L ye  Enclosure 	 so that we can return the card to you. 
� Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 

o Agent 

o Addresse 

i. Article Addressed to: 

N t-1 tyF 

Gi. 

P  ex,
( 

4C3 

O-c43 

Yes 

No 

3. Service Type 

Csrtified Mail 	0 Express Mail 
o Registered 	0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 
o Insured Mail 	0 C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 	0 Yes 

2. Article Number 

service label) - 	7003 0500 0002 2181 4982 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 	 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-02-M-154 

DEVNE, MWLIMET 	 AMHERST STREET 	 7 603 669.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.669,8547 	 CONCORD, NH 

PROFESSIONAL 	 NEW HAMP5HRE 	 DEVjNEMLLJMET.COM  

ASSOCIATION 	 03101 



DEVI NEMILLIMET  
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 12, 2013 HARRY N. MALONE 
T 603.695 8532 
F 603.669.8547 
HMALONE@DEVTNEMILLIMET.COM  

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Office of the Secretary 
U.S. Department of Commerce 
1401 Constitution Avenue Northwest 
Washington, DC 20230 

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NINE - Petition for Authorization to Construct and Maintain 
Aerial Cables Over and Across Public Waters in Somersworth 

To whom it may concern: 

Pursuant to Order No. 25,520 and pursuant to RSA 422-B:13 enclosed is a copy of the 
Supplemental Order nisi Granting License for your information in the referenced matter. 

ostaIServiceT 1 

I CERTIFIED MAILTM RECEIPT 
Only; tjcMail  Insurance  Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.Comnt 

1 ! ..:. 

Er Postage $ gJ4CH\ 
Er 

Certified Fee 1- 
EM Postma 
1:3 
D 
E-3 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) .2 Here 	cO~ 

Restricted Delivery ,Fee 
D (Endorsement Required) 

Ln & Fees $ 	3 Total Postage 

Very Auly yours, 

ft 

1Iarry N. i4lone 

HNM: aec 

Enclosure 

rl 

 For 
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N 	 ox No kJL , 	 c-r Crv 
T)C c4Dc5O 

DEVINE, MILL1MET 	 111 AMHERST STREET 

A BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 

PROFESSIONAL 	 NEW HAMPSHIRE 

ASSOCIATION 	 03101 

	

T 603.669.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

	

F 603.669.8547 	 CONCORD, NH 

0 EN N E Hi L L MET, CO H 



Very 

DEV1tE 
MILLIMET 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 14, 2013 

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL 

HARRY N. MALONE, ESQ. 
603.695.8532 
HMALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM  

Patrick A Bosa and Jill M. Sweeney Bosa 
2 Captains Way 
Exeter NH 03833 

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d!b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NINE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cable Across Public Waters 

DT 13-068; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NINE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cables Across a New Hampshire Railroad 

Please find enclosed, for your information, orders granting FairPoint Communications the 
requested authority in the above referenced cases. 

FIINM:aec 

DEWNE, MLLMET 
	

111 AMHERST STREET 
	

T 603.639.1000 	 ’FA Ili CHESTER, ’IN 

& ORRACH 
	

MAHCHES T ER 
	

F 603.669.8547 	 ANDOVER, MA 

P F OFE S  S 10 N AL 
	

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
	

DEVI NEW LLIMET.COM 	 CONCORD, NH 

A SSCC iA 7 1 0 N 
	

03101 



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) 
	

Page 1 of 1 

From: 	(603) 669-1000 Origin ID: HIEA 	FecEx Harry N. Malone, Esq. Evpiess 
Devine Millimet 
111 Amherst St El Manchester, NH 03101 

J131 11302120326 

SHIP TO: (603) 669-1000 BILL SENDER 

Patrick A. Bosa & 

Jill M. Sweeney Bosa 
2 Captains Way 
EXETER, NH 03833  

Ship Date: 14JUN13 
ActWgt 0.3 LB 
CAD: 550543611NET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

III IIIIII 1 II 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 Il 
Ref# 	017955-086067 
Invoice # 
P0 # 
Dept# 

TRK# 7960 0709 6864 
0201 

03 IGGA 

MON - 17 JUN 10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

03833 
NH-US 

MHT 

IIOIIIU 	O 
518G1iD7’77103Ab 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the Print button on this page to print your label to your laser Or inkjet printer 
2 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3 Plane label in shipping poach and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along With the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current Fedhx Service Guide, available on tedex.comFedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and hie a timely claim.Limitahons 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FadEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, 
loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special 
is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide Written 
claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEo Service Guide 

https ://www.fedex.comIshipping/shipAction.hand1e?method0doContinue 	 6/14/2013 



Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking 
	 Page 1 of 1 

796007096864 

Ship (P/U) date 	 Actual delivery 

Fri 611412013 6:23 pm 	 Mon 6/1712013 9:05 am 

Manchester, NH US 	 EXETER, NH US 
Delivered 

Signature not required 

Let us tell you when your shipment arrives. Sign up for delivery notifications 

Travel History 

Date/Time 	Activity 

- 6/1712013 - Monday 

9:05 am 	Delivered 
Left at side door Package delivered to recipient address - release authorized 

38 am 	On FedEx vehicle for delivery 

- 6/15/2013 - Saturday 

3:21 pm 	At local FedEx facility 

841 am 	At local FedEx facility 

8:41 am 	At local FedEx facility 
Package not due for delivery 

- 6/14/2013 - Friday 

113 pm 	At local FedEx facility 

8A7 pm 	At destination sort facility 

6:23 pm 	Picked up 

426 pm 	Shipment information sent to FedEv 

Location 

EXETER, NH 

PORTSMOUTH. NH 

PORTSMOUTH, NH 

PORTSMOUTH, NH 

PORTSMOUTH, NH 

LONDONDERRY Ni-i 

LONDONDERRY. NH 

LONDONDERRY, Ni-i 

Local Scan Time 

Shipment Facts 

Tracking number 796007096864 

Weight 0,5 lbs 

Delivered To Residence 

Total shipment 
0.5 lbs / 0.2 kgs 

weight 

Packaging FedEx Envelope 

Service FedEx Priority Overnight 

Delivery attempts 

Total pieces 1 

Shipper reference 017955-088067 

Special handling Deliver Weekday, 
Section Residential Delivery 

https ://www.fedex.comIfedextrack!index.htm1?tracknumbers°7960O7096864&cntrY_code... 6/19/2013 



DEVINE 
MJLIJMET 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 14, 2013 

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL 

ABK Realty Management LLC 
35 3rd St. 
Dover, NH 03820 

HARRY N. MALONE, ESQ. 
603.6958532 
HMALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM  

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cable Across Public Waters 

DT 13-068; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/h/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cables Across a New Hampshire Railroad 

Please find enclosed, for your information, orders granting FairPoint Communications the 
requested authority in the above referenced cases. 

HINM:aec 

DEFINE, MWLIMET 	 111 AMHERST STREET 	 T 603.669.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.669.5547 	 ANDOVER, MA 

PROFESSIONAL 	 HEW HAMPSHIRE 	 DEVII’IEMiLLIMET.COw 	 CONCORD, NH 

ASSOCIATION 	 03101 



TRK# 7960 0716 4817 
0201 

03 PSMA 

MON - 17 JUN 10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

03820 
NH-US 

MHT 

I 
1111 	111111111111 1 IIO 	1111111 

51yGllD777ig305 

FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) 
	

Page 1 of 1 

From: (603) 669-1000 
Harry N. Malone, Esq. 
Devine Millirnet 
111 Amherst St 

Manchester, NH 03101 

SHIP TO: (603) 669-1000 

Origin ID: HIEA 	r Ship Date: 14JUN13 � 	I0Ih’ RctlNgt 0.3 L 
CAD: 550543611NET3370 

I] Delivery Address Bar Code 

 III iIIiiIIiIIiiIIIiiiIliIiIiIIIIiIiFiIIiii 
BILL SENDER Ref# 	017955-086061 

Invoice # 
P0 # ABK Realty Management, LLC 	 Dept# 

35 3rd Street 

DOVER, NH 03820 

II 	Iii 

IiI II  I1F 	
t I  i I ;i" liii. 

I 111111 

II 	
i1.(l 	. 	ii, 	Ii 

After printing this label: 
1 Use the ’Print button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place Label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your Fedhx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on tedex corn FedEx 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay. non-delivery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, 
loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, coats, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special 
is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Munimum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our SeroiceGuide. Written 
claims must be tiled within strict time limits, see current FedEa Service Guide. 

https ://www.fedex.com!shipping/shipAction.handle?methothodoContinue 	 6/14/2013 



Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking 
	

Page 1 of 1 

796007164817 

Ship (P/U) date: Actual delivery: 

Fri 6/14/2013 6:23 pm Mon 6/17/2013 9:34 am 

Manchester, NH 	US Delivered 
DOVER, NH US 

Signed fenuy E.BERRY 

Let us tell you when your shipment arrives. Sign up for delivery notifications 

Travel History 
Date/Time 	Activity Location 

- 6/17/2013 - Monday 

9:34 am 	Delivered DOVER, NH 

8:35 am 	On FedEx vehicle for delivery PORTSMOUTH. NH 

- 6/15/2013 - Saturday 

3:21 pm 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH, NH 

8:45 am 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH. NH 

Package not due for delivery 

- 6/1412013 - Friday 

11 53 pm 	At local FedEx facility LONDONDERRY, NH 

8:47 pm 	At destination sort facility LONDONDERRY, NH 

6:23 pm 	Picked up LON100NDERRY. NH 

429 pm 	Shipment information sent to FedEx 

Local Scan Time 

Shipment Facts 

Tracking number 

Weight 

Delivered To 

Total shipment 
weight 

796007184817 Service 

0,5 lbs Delivery attempts 

Receptionist/Front Desk Total pieces 

05 lbs / 02 kgs 
Shipper reference 

Special handling 
FedEx Envelope section 

FedEx Priority Overnight 

017955-086067 

Deliver Weekday 

https ://wwwSedex.comlfedextrack/index.html?tracknumbers796007 16481 7&cntry code... 6/19/2013 



DEVINE 
MJLLJMET 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 14, 2013 

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL 

GOPAL Management 
3 Market St 
Somersworth, NI-I 03878 

HARRY N. MALONE, ESQ. 
603.695.8532 
HA4ALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM  

Re: 	DT 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NINE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cable Across Public Waters 

DT 13-068; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/h/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cables Across a New Hampshire Railroad 

Please find enclosed, for your information, orders granting FairPoint Communications the 
requested authority in the above referenced cases. 

Ve tqours’ arrylone 

HNM :aec 

DEVINE, MILLIMET 	 111 AMHERST STREET 	 T 603.669.1000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.669 8547 	 ANDOVER, MA 

PROFESSIONAL 	 HEW HAMPSHIRE 	 DEVINEMILLIMET, COM 	 CONCORD, NH 

ASS OCJATI ON 	 03101 



Origin ID: HIEA 

Espie 

El 
33ff 1302120326 

BILL SENDER 

Ship Date: 14JUN13 
ActWgt 0.3 LB 
CAD: 550543611NET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

111 IN 11111111 
Ref# 	017955-086067 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

From: (603) 669-1000 
Harry N. Malone, Esq. 
Devise Millimet 
lii Amherst St 

Manchester, NH 03101 

SHIP TO: (603) 669-1000 

GOPAL Management 
3 Market Street 

FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) 
	

Page 1 of 1 

SOMERS WORTH, NH 03878 

lII ilII fi I  r i!7 
1  

if 

 
I 

It I IIl 

Ia I  I 

I  

TRK# 7960 0720 2112 
0201 

03 PSMA 

MON - 17 JUN 10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

03878 
NH-US 

MHT 

516G1ID77733A6 

After printing this label 
1. Use the Print button on this page to print your label to your laser or iokjet printer.  
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned, 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEu account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on loden, corn bodEs 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delinery,misdelivery,or 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, 
loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, ncidental,conseqaenfial, or special 
Is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Manimaw for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGurde Written 
claims must be bled within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide 

https ://www.fedex.comlshipping/shipAction.handle?methoddoContinue 	 6/14/2013 



Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking 
	 Page 1 of 1 

796007202112 

Ship (P/U) date � 	 Actual delivery 

Fri 611412013 6:23 pm 	 Mon 611 712013 916 am 

Manchester, NH US 	 SOMERSWORTH, NH US 
Delivered 

Cgdfn,i,y TSM/T/-1 

Let us tell you when your shipment arrives. Sign up for delivery notifications 

Travel History 

Date/Time 	Activity Location 

- 6/17/2013 - Monday 

9:16 am 	Delivered SOMERSWORTH, NH 

6:33 am 	On FedEx vehicle for delivery PORTSMOUTH. NH 

- 6/15/2013 - Saturday 

3.21 pm 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH, NH 

5:45 am 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH. NH 

8:45 am 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH, NH 

Package not due for delivery 

- 6/14/2013 - Friday 

1153 pm 	At local FedEx facility LONDONOERRY. NH 

6:47 pm 	At destinef inn sort facility LONDONDERRY, NH 

6:23 pm 	Picked up LONDONDERRY, NH 

4:31 pm 	Shipment information sent to FedEx 

Local Scan Time .... i 

Shipment Facts 

Tracking number 796007202112 Service FedEx Priority Overnight 

Weight 0.5 lbs Delivery attempts 1 

Delivered To Receptionist/Front Desk Total pieces 1 

Total shipment 
05 lbs / 02 kgs 

Shipper reference 017955-086067 
weight Special handling Deliver Weekday 
Packaging FedEx Envelope section 

https ://www.fedex.comlfedextracklindex.html?tracknumbers796007202 11 2&cntrycode... 6/19/2013 



DEVINE 
MJLLJMET 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

June 14, 2013 

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Queensbury Mill Limited Partnership 
25 Bartlett Ave Suite A 
Somersworth, NH 03878 

HARRY N. MALONE, ESQ. 
603.695.8532 
HMALONE@DEVrNEMILLIMET.COM  

Re: 	DI 13-052; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cable Across Public Waters 

DT 13-068; Northern New England Telephone Operations, LLC d/b/a FairPoint 
Communications - NNE; Petition for Authority to Construct and Maintain 
Temporary Telecommunications Cables Across a New Hampshire Railroad 

Please find enclosed, for your information, orders granting FairPoint Communications the 
requested authority in the above referenced cases. 

HNM: aec 

OE/iNE, MLLfMET 	 Ai’ANERST STREET 	 T 603.669.1-000 	 MANCHESTER, NH 

& BRANCH 	 MANCHESTER 	 F 603.669.8597 	 ANDOVER MA 

PROFESSIONAL 	 NEW HAM2SHIRE 	 DEVIHEMILLIMET.COM 	 CONCORO, NH 

ASSOCIATION 	 03101 



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) 
	

Page 1 of 1 

From: 	(603) 669-1000 Origin ID: HIEA 	Fec1Iz Harry N. Malone, Esq. Express 
Devine Millimet 
111 Amherst St ME  Manchester, NH 03101 

J1311 M2120326 

SHIP TO: (603) 669-1000 BILL SENDER 

Queensbury Mill Limited Partnership 
25 Bartlett Avenue. Suite A 

Ship Date: 14JUN13 
ActWgt 0.3 LB 
CAD: 550543611NET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

111 If ffIIf fifi III III II III II 111111 II I (fill I (111111 fIll II II I 111111111 II 
Ref# 	017955-086067 
Invoice # 
PC # 
Dept# 

SOMERS WORTH, NH 03878 

TRK# 7960 0725 1783 
0201 

03 PSMA 

MON-17 JUN IO:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

03878 
NH-US 

MHT 

1111111111111111 	1111111 111111111111111111 111 
518GI,D777103A6 

After printing this label 
1. Use the Print button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.  
2 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your Fedfflo account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current Fedfflx Service Guide, available on fedex.com .Fedfflo 
will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,sr 
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations 
found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, 
loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidenlal,consequential, or special 
is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for items of 
extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide Written 
claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current Fedbx Service Guide. 

https ://www.fedex.com!shipping/shipAction.handle?method°doContinue 	 6/14/2013 



Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking 
	 Page 1 of 1 

796007251783 

Ship (P/U) date 	 . 	 Actual delivery 
Fri 6/1412013 6:23 pm 	 Mon 6/1712013 10:19 am 

Manchester, NH US SOMERSWORTH, NH US 
Delivered 

Signed fnT by K (ELBY 

Let us tell you when your shipment arrives. Sign up for delivery notifications 

Travel History 

Date/Time 	Activity Location 

- 6/17/2013 - Monday 

10:19 am 	Delivered SOMERSWORTH, NH 

8.36 am 	On FedEx vehicle for delivery PORTSMOUTH, Nil 

- 6/15/2013 - Saturday 

3:21 pm 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH, NH 

8:45 am 	At local FedEx facility PORTSMOUTH, NH 

8:45 am 	At local FedEv facility PORTSMOUTH. NH 

Package not due for delivery 

- 6/14/2013 - Friday 

11:53 pm 	At local FedEx facility LONDONDERRY, NH 

8:47 pm 	At destination sort facility LONDONDERRY, NH 

6:23 pm 	Picked up LONDONDERRY, NH 

4:34 pm 	Shipment information sent to FedEx 

Local Scan Time 

Shipment Facts 

Tracking number 796007251783 Service FedEx Priority Overnight 

Weight 0.5 lbs Delivery attempts 1 

Delivered To Receptionist/Front Desk Total pieces 1 

Total shipment 
&5 lbs 10.2 kgs 

Shipper reference 017955-086067 
weight Special handling Deliver Weekday 
Packaging FedEx Envelope section 

https ://www.fedex.comlfedextrack/index.html?tracknumbers=79600725 1 783&cntry_code... 6/19/2013 


